HONG KONG GARDEN
MANAGED BY T. L. 60 MGT LTD
BALANCE SHEET
(UN-AUDITED)

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

FIXED ASSETS
UTILITY DEPOSITS

CURRENT ASSETS

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVABLES
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLES

CURRENT A/C WITH 1.O. (FIXED DEPOSIT)
PROVISIONAL TAX

CONSUMABLE INVENTORIES
PREPAYMENT

CASH BALANCE

BANK BALANCE

CURRENT LIABILITIES
ACCOUNT PAYABLE & ACCRUED EXPENSES
MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED IN ADVANCE
DEBRIS & TELECOM SECURITY DEPOSIT
AMOUNT DUE TO BUILDING MANAGER

NET CURRENT ASSETS

NET ASSETS

REPRESENTED BY :

MGT FEE DEP. & PUBLIC UTILITY DEP.

SINKING FUND - DOM
SINKING FUND - COM
SINKING FUND - C.P.
MAINTENANCE FUND - EST

RETAINED SURPLUS - DOM
RETAINED SURPLUS - COM
RETAINED SURPLUS - C.P.

OWNERS' EQUITY

FERIEE
HEAMR
CREER)
31/5/2015
HKS$
JEMBIRE
BEEEE 21,695.00
NS 1,192,679.00
1,214,374.00
B
TEWrE g 2,377,774.80
TEMERH 685,847.69
TEEERER (GERITERO) 51,522,475.25
ERER 55,526.00
f=a<e 573 24,325.20
TEfIRIE 64,262.00
Haisek 249,781.00
sRITEEeR 7,670,257.50
62,650,249.44
b in=ti=d
FERFRE 12,504,089.14
TRl TE 609,782.00
JRIENERAES 967,205.00
BN TR 1,342,068.62
15,423,144.76
TEFEEERE 47,227,104.68
HEHE - 48441478.68
= icmapdl
EHERAKELE 10,855,839.00
FERHES 7,807,201.08
B RS 41,112.50
HEEEES 3,521,539.04
HeisRs 12,445,332.28
23,815,184.90
(FERFRE 5,729,673.35
[tk 4i=0 160,612.66
HIGERERAG 7,880,168.77

13,770,454.78

48,441,478.68

RIEETRE
31/12/2014
HKS$

19,696.00
1,188,679.00
1,208,375.00

2,117,948.80
995,799.32
46,211,726.22
55,526.00
24,325.20
64,262.00
101,476.00
7,116,537.33
56,687,600.87

4,824,747.14
481,134.00
807,205.00
1,174,434.71
7,287,520.85

49,400,080.02

50,608,455.02

10,756,874.00

6,840,598.08
3,394,161.29
11,212,628.73
21,447,388.10

10,014,313.35
253,005.94
8,136,873.63
18,404,192.92

50,608,455.02




HONG KONG GARDEN
OWNERS' EQUITY AS AT 31/5/2015

31/5/201538 X 482§
SINKING M.F. DEPOSIT & MAINTENANCE
I.E. A/C FUND P.U. DEPOSIT FUND TOTAL
B T N st

HK$ HKS HK$ HKS HKS
BLOCK 1 = (1,923.54) 192,405.69 366,800.00 434,563.61 991,845,76
BLOCK 2 B 21,424.04 181,555.69 388,558.00 442,155.82 1,033,693.55
BLOCK 3 B 141,511.07 163,130.40 278,259.00 390,782.01 973,682.48
BLOCK 4 HEUUEE 404,642.51 200,564.23 325,036.00 362,657.29 1,292,900.03
BLOCKS.  ZEHEE 97,997.00 194,543.18 405,183.00 346,374.37 1,044,097.55
BLOCK 6 EEE 918,957.18 172,807.18 409,954.00 355,491.15 1,857,209.51
BLOCK 7 HEEE 153,886.95 159,464.80 366,849.00 50,203.76 730,410.51
BLOCK 8 ENE 148,344.45 159,464.80 378,550.00 37,760.17 724,119.42
BLOCK 9 LB {30,600.56) 159,464.80 407,118.00 59,507.12 595,489.36
BLOCK 10  #E-}mE 183,269.59 331,434.55 402,976.00 343,021.62 1,260,701.76
BLOCK 11 #E-—pf (174,649.12) 341,181.95 401,127.00 396,477.95 964,137.78
BLOCK12  #+ 16,558.75 323,434.55 408,228.00 334,507.26 1,082,728.56
BLOCK13 &= (586,064.28) 248,407.92 281,918.00 465,443.84 409,705.48
BLOCK 14  #5-}-pUps {520,913.06) 255,258.32 268,563.00 444,615.86 447,524.12
BLOCK 15  Z-+FHpE (86,169.28) 161,817.99 185,416.00 197,000.45 458,065.16
BLOCK 16  #E-f-XEE 84,838.85 316,010.78 516,274.00 364,974.74 1,282,098.37
BLOCK 17 &4+t 226,371.97 330,966.08 421,236.00 364,784.83 1,343,358.88
BLOCK 18  #-}-/\EE 258,755.59 332,778.58 415,966.00 350,771.21 1,358,271.38
BLOCK19  EAJiHEE 1,356,003.97 734,706.04 432,506.00 521,544.53 3,044,760.54
BLOCK20  #_pE 1,177,904.74 645,473.72 439,916.00 542,838.96 2,806,133.42
BLOCK 21 &~ +—f 156,441.21 408,100.28 437,992.00 278,933.74 1,281,467.23
BLOCK 22  #_—+4—p& 635,723.39 277,712.86 355,015.00 358,629.55 1,627,080.80
BLOCK23 B _+4+= 444,086.23 264,581.83 249,145.00 344,244.36 1,302,057.42
BLOCK 24 & -pupx ' 77,573.24 268,393.78 297,985.00 363,901.54 1,007,853.56
BLOCK25  #B—-FHpE 970,212.11 277,448.86 307,282.00 350,570.61 1,905,513.58
BLOCK26  BH_+7NEE 267,115.14 264,581.81 303,121.00 352,193.16 1,187,011.11
BLOCK27 -t {225,501.81) 273,790.41 338,583.00 199,532.82 586,404.42
BLOCK28 &+ /\FE (386,122.98) 167,720.00 241,018.00 236,813.29 259,428.31

5,729,673.35 7,807,201.08 10,030,574.00 9,290,301.62 32,857,750.05
C.P.-A HEIEA 4,000,291.49 787,943.80 215,479.00 917,331.05 5,921,045.34
c.p.-B HiEB 3,509,525.22 1,108,973.30 238,116.00 708,757.46 5,565,371.98
c.p-C HIC 285,687.29 866,364.46 137,898.00 738,550.52 2,028,500.27
C.P.-D EHHED 84,664.77 758,257.48 233,772.00 668,168.41 1,744,862.66

7,880,168.77 3,521,539.04 825,265.00 3,032,807.44 15,259,780.25
COM. HEIEEY 160,612.66 41,112.50 - 122,223.22 323,948.38

13,770,454.78

11,369,852.62

10,855,839.00

12,445,332,28

48,441,478.68




HONG KONG GARDEN

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVABLE - 5/2015

BEEAE 5 - 5/2015

A/C CODE

1-1201
1-1202
1-1203
1-1204
1-1205
1-1206
1-1207
1-1208
1-1209
1-1210
1-1211
1-1212
1-1213
1-1214
1-1215
1-1216
1-1217
1-1218
1-1219
1-1220
1-1221
1-1222
1-1223
1-1224
1-1225
1-1226
1-1227
1-1228
1-1231
1-1232
1-1233
1-1234

Rejected M.F. Receivable b/f from

1-125G

Rejected M.F. Receivable b/f from

1-1130

A/C NAME

M.F. RECEIVABLE - 1
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 2
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 3
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 4
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 5
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 6
M.F. RECEIVABLE -7
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 8
M.F. RECEIVABLE -9
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 10
M.F. RECEIVABLE -11
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 12
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 13
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 14
M.F, RECEIVABLE - 15
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 16
M.F, RECEIVABLE - 17
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 18
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 19
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 20
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 21
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 22
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 23
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 24
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 25
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 26
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 27
M.F. RECEIVABLE - 28
M.F. RECEIVABLE - CPA
M.F. RECEIVABLE - CPB
M.F. RECEIVABLE - CPC
M.F. RECEIVABLE - CPD

Aug 2012

Dec 2014

PROVISION FOR BAD DEBT*

Beginning
balance

HKS

54,056.00
57,790.00
63,649.00
42,568.00

157,682.00

108,097.00
90,701.00
91,278.00
60,529.00
72,903.00
89,581.00

140,775.00
69,473.00
51,622.00
43,656.00
78,206.00
97,137.00
75,616.00
33,070.00
41,535.00
89,811.00
90,527.00
52,670.00
60,624.00
58,888.00
48,263.00
83,735.00
60,343.00

118,659.00
52,965.00
71,301.00
55,703.80

2,363,413.80
2,340.00
11,215.00
(161,695.00)

2,215,273.80

Net change
HKS

(3,043.00)
14,405.00
(2,656.00)
5,067.00
3,995.00
(2,508.00)
5,768.00
(13,540.00)
18,263.00
464.00
5,431.00
36,802.00
2,820.00
15,489.00
11,046.00
19,020.00
1,384.00
(7,038.00)
2,844.00
1,863.00
(10,208.00)
17,829.00
(2,662.00)
33,680.00
(20,184.00}
18,634.00
{4,766.00)
{4,494.00)
10,070.00
6,460.00
4,856,00
{2,590.00)

TOTAL

Aging Analysis
Ending balance 30 days 60 days 90 or >90 days
HKS HK$ HK$ HK$
51,013.00 0.00 6,875.00 44,138.00
72,195.00 14,405.00 0.00 57,790.00
60,993.00 0.00 18,991.00 42,002.00
47,635.00 5,067.00 0.00 42,568.00
161,677.00 3,995.00 0.00 157,682.00
105,589.00 0.00 0.00 105,589.00
96,469.00 5,768.00 9,611.00 81,090.00
77,738.00 0.00 11,747.00 65,991.00
78,792.00 18,263.00 18,847.00 41,682.00
73,367.00 464.00 9,953.00 62,950.00
95,012.00 5,431.00 2,984.00 86,597.00
177,577.00 36,802.00 0.00 140,775.00
72,293.00 2,820.00 12,450.00 57,023.00
67,111.00 15,489.00 13,715.00 37,507.00
54,702.00 11,046.00 0.00 43,656,00
97,226.00 19,020.00 0.00 78,206.00
98,521.00 1,384.00 12,462.00 84,675.00
68,578.00 0.00 0.06 68,578.00
35,914.00 2,844.00 762.00 32,308.00
43,398.00 1,863.00 0.00 41,535.00
79,603.00 0.00 411.00 79,192.00
108,356.00 17,829.00 12,735.00 77,792.00
50,008.00 0.00 7,986.00 42,022.00
94,304.00 33,680.00 878.00 59,746.00
38,704.00 0.00 0.00 38,704.00
66,897.00 18,634.00 0.00 48,263.00
78,969.00 0.00 20,650.00 58,319.00
55,849.00 0.00 4,196.00 51,653.00
128,729.00 10,070.00 0.00 118,659.00
59,425.00 6,460.00 0.00 52,965.00
76,157.00 4,856.00 0.00 71,301.00
53,113.80 0.00 0.00 53,113.80
2,525,914.80 236,190.00 165,253.00 2,124,471.80
2,340.00
11,215.00
(161,695.00)
2,377,774.80

*Pprovision for bad debt represents management fee receivable outstanding over 18 months as at 31/12/2011.
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HONG KONG GARDEN

5/2015 H B#RE BB R
15/5/2015 16-5B
15/5/2015 19-23C
15/5/2015 21-10D
15/5/2015 CPA 91
15/5/2015 CPA 92
15/5/2015 CPA 591
15/5/2015 CPA 592
15/5/2015 CPA 593
15/5/2015 CPA 594
15/5/2015 CPA 595
15/5/2015 CPB 1-68
15/5/2015 CPB 1-113
15/5/2015 CPB 1-150
15/5/2015 CPB 1-167
15/5/2015 CPB 1-170
15/5/2015 CPB 1-173
15/5/2015 CPB 1-177
15/5/2015 CPC 1-95
15/5/2015 CPD 4-54

Autopay Rej
Autopay Rej
Autopay Rej
Autopay Rej
Autopay Rej
Autopay Rej
Autopay Rej

Autopay Rej’

Autopay Rej
Autopay Rej
Autopay Rej
Autopay Rej
Autopay Rej
Autopay Rej
Autopay Rej
Autopay Rej
Autopay Rej
Autopay Rej
Autopay Rej

HKS

1,224.00
1,128.00
1,703.00
190.00
190.00
190.00
190.00
190.00
190.00
190.00
190.00
190.00
190.00
190.00
190.00
190.00
150.00
199.00
152.00

7,066.00



HONG KONG GARDEN
ANALYSIS OF ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE AS AT 31/5/2015

31/5/2015 REBCRIE MR
DETAILS
FEE
1 ADJ - App. of Garden Expenses as at 31/12/2011
2 (2nd) ADJ of App. of Garden Expenses 2011
3 (3rd) ADJ of App. of Garden Expenses 2011
4 PERFECT CONSTRUCTION J5/KZE T #2151 #03238
5 YUEN HING ENGINEERING CO S & /K EEKEET I
6 WAI NAM ENG LTD %78&3 Bl /KZE T2
7 EVERGROW INTL DEV LTD $it MR S R4S TIE 51
8 EVERGROW INTL DEV LTD H MR 2 R4k 1 T8 5528
9 EVERGROW INTL DEV LTD HijEcHE & SR 4k (S T8 553
10 AMPLE CONSTRUCTION 7K e Bh s TR S5
11 AMPLE CONSTRUCTION 7K - s 8344k (5 T2 25288
12 EVERGROW INTL DEV LTD HhEHE R IS R (S R I T2
13 AMPLE CONSTRUCTION 7K -7 kBG4 (E T 12 5538
14 PLAY CONCEPT LTD B CEK & F IR
15 AMPLE CONSTRUCTION 7K 1R BE G4 (E T 18 Sh4H
16 AMPLE CONSTRUCTION 7K Rk Beia e T2 51
17 AMPLE CONSTRUCTION 7K L3t B a4 (2 T 12 56
18 EVERGROW INTL DEV LTD Hi[EHEE S R4EE TR (RES
19 AMPLE CONSTRUCTION 7K+ Fi 4856408 T12 E7H
20 ADJ of App. of Garden Expenses 2012
21 ADJ of App. of Garden Expenses 2013
22 WAI NAM ENG LTD 2285 i /KIE T2 (RE S
23 APP OF GARDEN EXP \1t# 2 /i
24 ADJ of App. of Garden Expenses 2014
25 APP OF GARDEN EXP /3L > 438
26 APP OF GARDEN EXP /\3UE 27 538
27 APP OF GARDEN EXP /A ZLER P> 478k
28 Constructive International Consuttancy 7K 1 e 834 TR BB
29 AMPLE CONSTRUCTION 7K £ i e B e £ T 12 SE59HH
30 APP OF GARDEN EXP N\ 3t8 F 2 4578
31 APP OF GARDEN EXP NtE&H > 438k

M.F. RECEIVABLE FEUL & HZS

NOTE RECEIVABLE
SON CPA LTD. - Audit fee for 2007 {IO)

TERENCE T K TANG - Audit fee for 2008 {I0)

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE AS AT 31/5/2015

PERIOD
5324

12/2011

08/2012
09/2012
09/2012
09/2012
09/2012
10/2012
11/2012
11/2012
11/2012
12/2012
01/2013
01/2013
03/2013
08/2013
10/2013
12/2013
2012
2013
2/2014
12/2014
2014
1/2015
2/2015
3/2015
4/2015
4/2015
4/2015
5/2015

1/2015
2/2015
3/2015
4/2015
5/2015
/DU Tsing Lung

AMOUNT

&%
HKS

(813.92)
5,490.84
(254.14)
1,383.53
7,065.00
803.30
8,595.00
4,989.00
1,720.50
30,391.74
37,077.08
1,794.72
23,961.54
14,397.12
30,039.73
38,899.53
9,811.86
805.50
11,913.39
(1,656.74)
(6,626.88)
200.83
58,217.99
(4,031.18)
75,014.62
63,399.46
62,534.38
510,00
8,314.35
64,407.80
48,551,59

596,907.54

14,950.00
14,950.00
14,950.00
14,950.00
14,950.00

190.15

74,940.15

9,000.00
5,000.00

14,000.00

685,847.69



HONG KONG GARDEN
ANALYSIS OF ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AS AT 31/5/2015

31/5/2015 BB TR
ITEM COMPANY AMOUNT
HH AHE |
HKS
1 SURPLUS REFUNDABLE (CP-A,B & D) 175,574.14
2 SHUN HING 4,350.00
3 Accrued legal fee - 2008 112,900.00
4 CREATUVE CONSULTANT - 31/3/2009 48,000.00
5 AUDIT FEE - 2009 26,660.00
6 S & S CLEANING - May 2014 504,300.00
7 ONWARD SECURITY - May 2014 1,507,085.00
8 S & S CLEANING - June 2014 504,300.00
9 ONWARD SECURITY - June 2014 1,507,085.00
10 Electricity - June 2014 434,493.00
11 TT Consultants Limited - January 2015 25,000.00
12 ONWARD SECURITY - February 2015 1,538,767.00
13 TT Consultants Limited - February 2015 25,000.00
14 ONWARD SECURITY - March 2015 1,538,767.00
15 S & S CLEANING - April 2015 500,932.00
16 ONWARD SECURITY - April 2015 1,538,767.00
17 S & S CLEANING - May 2015 500,932.00
18 ONWARD SECURITY - May 2015 1,538,767.00
19 Electricity - April 2015 472,410.00

12,504,089.14




HONG KONG GARDEN
MANAGEMENT FEE DEPOSIT & PUBLIC UTILITY SCHEDULE AS AT 31/5/2015

31/5/2015BHE R AHKER S

MF DEPOSIT PUBLIC UTILITY TOTAL
HKS HKS HKS
BLK 1 341,900.00 24,900.00 366,800.00
BLK 2 362,958.00 25,600.00 388,558.00
BLK 3 262,559.00 15,700.00 278,259.00
BLK 4 307,236.00 17,800.00 325,036.00
BLK 5 375,983.00 29,200.00 405,183.00
BLK 6 381,754.00 28,200.00 409,954.00
BLK 7 348,849.00 18,000.00 366,849.00
BLK 8 360,650.00 17,900.00 378,550.00
BLK 9 387,818.00 19,300.00 407,118.00
BLK 10 384,576.00 18,400.00 402,976.00
BLK 11 ‘ 382,227.00 18,900.00 401,127.00
BLK 12 ‘ 388,728.00 19,500.00 408,228.00
BLK 13 272,118.00 9,800.00 281,918.00
BLK 14 258,363.00 10,200.00 268,563.00
BLK 15 179,616.00 5,800.00 185,416.00
BLK 16 500,274.00 16,000.00 516,274.00
BLK 17 406,136.00 15,100.00 421,236.00
BLK 18 398,766.00 17,200.00 415,966.00
BLK 19 420,906.00 11,600.00 432,506.00
BLK 20 428,016.00 11,900.00 439,916.00
BLK 21 425,992.00 12,000.00 437,992.00
BLK 22 348,915.00 6,100.00 355,015.00
BLK 23 244,245.00 4,900.00 249,145.00
BLK 24 293,085.00 4,900.00 297,985.00
BLK 25 301,682.00 5,600.00 307,282.00
BLK 26 297,321.00 5,800.00 303,121.00
BLK 27 334,783.00 3,800.00 338,583.00
BLK 28 238,318.00 2,700.00 241,018.00
CPA 215,479.00 - 215,479.00
CPB 238,116.00 - 238,116.00
CPC 137,898.00 - 137,898.00
CPD 233,772.00 - 233,772.00

10,459,039.00 396,800.00 10,855,8359.00
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